PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Makoto Souda	09/12/2012		
Hirotaka Mori	09/12/2012		
Shougo Sato	09/12/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13621481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: STully@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016689.00319				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chunhsi Andy Mu				

Total Attachments: 1

502064967

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028970 FRAME: 0911

CH \$40.0

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Makoto SOUE)A		(5)	Ma	leaxi	Lo	ude	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hirotaka MOR			(6)	Hu	rotaka	2	norl	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Shougo SATO)		(7)	S	Lougo	Ši	ato	
		(4)		***************************************		(8)					
				ition of the sum of or ersigned, the undersi							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KC	GYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							***************************************	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORM	IING APPARATUS	;						
	of Invention such as Title, Case										
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docke	et No.							
			for which the und	ersigned has (have)	executed an	appli	ication fo	r patent in t	he United	d States of A	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 1	<u>2, 2</u>	0 /	<u> </u>		***********	***************	*******************
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number 17,	13/621 , 2012	481	<u>L</u>				
application any app Assigne claims or reexami States refull right herewith identification	applications for the irons and patents as the 2). The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3). The undersigned of provisions of the Interval of the undersigned against of a validation a grant of a validation agrant of a validation from said application from said application of the undersigned in the undersigned in the undersigned that the unde	e Assi agree or divide in of agree ernatio I agree did Unit hereb dicatio oterest	gnees may deem (s) to execute all ision thereof, or a staining evidence of the convention for each of the convention for the said Authorize(s) and for the convention assigned, they grant(s) the	necessary. papers necessary in ny patent or reissue a and going forward wit papers and documer rerotection of Industr I affirmative acts whi to the Assignee. I request(s) the Communication and that he has (they time of Banner & V	connection application be a such interfects and perfect property ich may be missioner of of the entire have) not e	with ased ference orm a or sir nece Paters interested	any inter thereon, ce, any act v milar agre essary to nts to iss rest, and ted, and	ference wh for the inver which may I seements. obtain, ma ue any and i hereby con will not exe	ich may l ention, and be neces aintain or I all Letter venants t cute, any on this as	be declared and to coopera sary in confirm by are Patents of that he has (are agreements assignment a	concerning ate with the nection with reissue or f the United (they have) s in conflict
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the under	signed on the date(s) opposite	the ι	undersig	ned name((s).		
Date	Dep.	/2	20/2	Name of Inventor	Male	09	r S	oude.	,		(SEAL)
Date	Sel	12	2012	Name of Inventor	Hir	wl	aka	mor	ù		(SEAL)
Date	Sep.	12		Name of Inventor	٨	ou	go	Sato			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		~~~~					(SEAL)
Date			·	Name of Inventor							(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor							(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 028970 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 09/17/2012